Technical specification
Competition steel shot puts
File: 2020-05-20
PRODUCT SUPPORT
Paweł Ciechanowski
Technical specification Competition steel shot puts 2/24

II. Technical specification
Type competition
Material steel
Filling mixture of lead and steel fine shot
Processing turned
Finish powder painted or unpainted*
Marking permanent: weight, diameter and producer’s brand marking
Diameter allowance [mm] lower deviation +0,5; upper deviation +0,7**
Weight allowance [kg] from +0,005 (lower deviation) up to +0,025 (upper deviation)
*covered with petroleum jelly for transport
**for the maximal diameters of the official weights: lower deviation -0,5; upper deviation -0,7
Competition steel painted shot put
Competition steel unpainted shot put
Technical specification Competition steel shot puts 4/24
Code Nominal weight [kg] Nominal diameter [mm] Certificate
PK-2/100 2 100
PK-3/85 3 85 I-11-0532
PK-3/95 3 95
PK-3/100 3 100 I-11-0533
PK-3/105 3 105
PK-3/108 3 108 I-11-0534
PK-4/95 4 95 I-12-0588
PK-4/100 4 100 I-99-0150
PK-4/105 4 105
PK-4/108 4 108
PK-4/110 4 110 I-12-0581
PK-5/100 5 100 I-12-0582
PK-5/105 5 105
PK-5/108 5 108
PK-5/110 5 110 I-99-0151
PK-5/115 5 115
PK-5/120 5 120 I-12-0583
PK-6/105 6 105 I-12-0584
PK-6/110 6 110
PK-6/115 6 115 I-02-0262
PK-6/120 6 120
PK-6/125 6 125 I-12-0585
PK-7,26/113 7,26 113 I-04-0304
PK-7,26/115 7,26 115
PK-7,26/117 7,26 117 I-13-0651
PK-7,26/120 7,26 120 I-99-0152